
LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY 
390 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 08701 

PHONE (732) 363-4422 | FAX: (732) 905-0712 | WWW.LAKEWOODMUA.COM 

Resolution #11-33, 11-72 & 11-76 SEWER CONNECTION 
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2011 AND AUGUST 2, 2011 

Resolution #12-02 SEWER RATES 
EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013 

Section 1 –  Residential Rate Schedule 

APPLICABLE TO USE OF SERVICE FOR: 

Each residential dwelling unit in the service area. 
Residential dwelling unit is a room, group or rooms or structure of facilities occupied or 
designated for occupancy as separate living quarters by a family or other group of 
persons living together or by a person living alone. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Continuous 

RATES: 

The quarterly bill shall be the sum of (A) Fixed-Service Charge and (B) Metered Service 
Charge (if applicable). 
A. Fixed Service Charge 

$ 80.55  Minimum per quarter.  Based on an average of 18,000 gallons per quarter 
for an annual fee of $ 322.20. 

B. Metered Service Charge 

Minimum quarterly fixed fees will be charged until quarterly consumption exceeds 
18,000 gallons per quarter. At that point, the excess fee of $4.60 per 1,000 gallons 
shall be charged for all usage in excess of 18,000 gallons per quarter up to a 
maximum of 27,000 gallons per quarter. 

Special 
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A residential unit with a place of business will be charged one (1) additional minimum 
charge for the business use. 

 
C. Late Charges 

 

1. As per NJ Statute 40:14B-41 a 1.5% monthly interest charge will be 
assessed to all delinquent balances. 

 
2. A (10) day grace period will be provided prior to the interest charge being 

assessed. If  payment is not received in our office by 4:00 PM on the 10th day 
following the due date the interest charge will be assessed retroactively to the 
day after the due date. If the 10th day falls on a weekend or holiday payment 
must be received in our office by 4:00 PM on the next business day. 
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Section 2 –  Commercial Rate Schedule 
 

APPLICABLE TO USE OF SERVICE FOR: 
 
Each commercial or public building in the service area. A commercial or public building 
is any building that contains other than residential dwelling units, but does not discharge 
Industrial Waste, as defined in these Rules and Regulations. 

 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Continuous 

RATES: 

The quarterly bill will be the sum of (A) the Fixed Service Charge and (B) Metered 
Service Charge. 

 
A. Fixed Service Charge 

 

$ 80.55  Minimum per quarter. Based on an allowance of  18,000 gallons per 
quarter for an annual fee of $ 322.20. 

 

 
 

B. Metered Service Charge 
 

Minimum quarterly fixed fees will be charged until quarterly consumption exceeds 
18,000 gallons per quarter. Any excess over 18,000 gallons will be billed at $ 4.60 
per 1,000 gallons. 

 
Terms of Payment 

 

Bills will be rendered quarterly and are due when presented, net cash. The fixed 
service charges will be billed in advance and the metered service charge in arrears. 

 
C. Late Charges 

 
1. As per NJ Statute 40:14B-41 a 1.5% monthly interest charge will be assessed to 

all delinquent balances. 
 

2. A (10) day grace period will be provided prior to the interest charge being 
assessed. If Payment is not received in our office by 4:00 PM on the 10th day 
following the due date the interest charge will be assessed retroactively to the 
day after the due date. If the 10th day falls on a weekend or holiday payment 
must be received in our office by 4:00 PM by the next business day. 
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Section 3 –  Industrial Rate Schedule 

APPLICABLE FOR SERVICE TO: 

Each  customer  that  discharges  permitted  Industrial  Water  into  the  sanitary  sewer 
system. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Continuous 

RATE: 

The total quarterly bill shall be the sum of (A) Fixed Service Charge and (B) Metered 
Service Charge or (C) Optional Metered Service Charge. 

A. Fixed Service Charge 

$ 80.55  Minimum per quarter. Based on an allowance of  18,000 gallons 
per quarter for an annual fee of $ 322.20. 

B. Metered Service Charge 

Minimum quarterly fixed fees will be charged until quarterly consumption exceeds 
18,000 gallons per quarter. Any excess over 18,000 gallons will be billed at $4.60 
per 1,000 gallons. 

C. Optional Metered Service Charge 

Minimum quarterly fixed fees will be charged until quarterly metered sewage flow 
exceeds 18,000 gallons per quarter. Any excess over 18,000 gallons will be billed 
at $4.60 per 1,000 gallons. 

Optional metered service is available upon written request and for a term of not less 
than one year to any Industrial Customer having installed a control manhole and 
metering device for the purpose of measuring the volume of sewage flow pursuant 
to the Rules and Regulations of the Authority. 

Such other charges or surcharges imposed upon industry by OCUA in accordance 
with the strength and quality of the wastes. 
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Terms of Payment: 

Bills will be rendered quarterly and are due upon presentation, net cash.  Billing for fixed 
service charge will be in advance and billing for metered service will be in arrears. 

D. Late Charges 

1. As per NJ Statute 40:14B-41 a 1.5% monthly interest charge will be assessed
to all delinquent balances.

2. A (10) day grace period will be provided prior to the interest charge being
assessed.  If not received in our office by 4:00 PM on the 10th day following the
due date the interest charge will be assessed retroactively to the day after the
due date. If the 10th day falls on a weekend or holiday payment must be
received in our office by 4:00 PM on the next business day.
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Section 4 –  Connection Fees and Charges 

CONNECTION FEES AND CHARGES: 

Initial Service Charges or Initial Connection fees for the right to connect directly or 
indirectly to the Authority’s sewer system shall include such charges and become an 
integral part to the Authority’s Rate Schedule. These charges are a distinct  and 
separate charge from all other Rates and Service Charges as described under Rate 
Schedules 1,2, and 3, and payment of one shall not constitute payment of the other. 

CHARACTER OF CONNECTION: 

A. Single Family Residential Dwelling – Each single family residential dwelling and shall 
be considered as one (1) equivalent dwelling unit 

B. Multiple Family Residential Dwelling – Each single family unit in a multiple family 
residential dwelling shall be considered as one (1) equivalent dwelling unit 

C. Boarding House, Lodging, Hotel, Motel and Retirement, etc. – Each rented room 
without kitchen or efficiency kitchen in boarding houses, lodging facilities, hotels, 
motels, etc., and each dwelling unit retirement complex shall be considered on one- 
half (0.5) equivalent dwelling unit 

D. Commercial, Industrial and All Other – Each commercial, industrial concern and all 
other concerns not defined in the above shall be charged based upon the 
wastewater flow calculated using equivalent dwelling units (EDU’s) An EDU is 
defined as the average water demand for a typical residential dwelling unit that has 
been calculated to be 164 gallons per day. The number of EDU’s for a facility will be 
calculated by dividing the projected average daily flow from the facility by 1 
gallons per day. 

FEE SCHEDULE: 

A. Single Family, Multiple Family and Multiple Family Retirement Dwelling Units - 
$1,315.00 per unit. 

B. Boarding House, Lodging, Hotel, Motel, Nursing Home and Life Care Establishment 
- $657.50 per unit and if at a future date these facilities be expanded, there will be 
an additional charge of $657.50 per each additional unit. 

C. Commercial, Industrial and all other - $1,315 per EDU. If at a future date the structure 
or flow from the facility is expanded, there will be an additional charge of $1315.00 
per EDU for the increased flow from the expansion. 

D. Qualified non-profit organization - $328.75 per EDU. A qualified entity is a non-profit 
organization that owns and operates: A) a house of worship for holding religious 
services and housing for clergy who officiate at said house of worship, or B) a 
private school for either classroom space or administrative office space. 
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INSPECTION CHARGES: 
For the inspection of any completed connection to a sewer main, prior to backfill and 
following payment of all required fees, shall be at the rate of $40.00 per hour for the 
time required, with a minimum for one (1) hour. 

 
TERMS OF PAYMENT: 
All Connection Fees and Initial Service Charges shall be paid, net cash, at the time of 
application for connection to the Authority’s sewer system. 




